Effective the first full pay period following adoption by the City Council, all classifications will receive a 
five percent (5%) salary increase. 

All employees in this unit employed on or before the date of Council approval shall receive a one-time 
(non-persable) lump sum payment in the amount of nine thousand and forty-nine dollars ($9,049). 
Employees may elect to receive the lump sum payment as a direct payment, a contribution to their 
deferred compensation account, or a combination of both, subject to applicable laws and plan limits. 

Effective June 28, 2026, all classifications will receive a four percent (4%) salary increase.

[...]

7.2  Floating Holidays 

Employees accrue sixteen (16) hours of vacation in lieu of floating holidays annually on the first pay 
period in January. 

7.3  Management Leave 

Employees exempt from FLSA accrue management leave in the amount of one hundred and four (104) 
hours annually in the first pay period in January. Management leave will be accrued in a management 
leave accrual bank. Employees may cash out management leave at any time during the year; any 
remaining management leave is paid to the employee annually on the last regular paycheck in the 
month of December or upon separation. 

7.4  Maximum Accrual of Leave 

Employees accrue a maximum of four hundred and eighty-eight (488) hours of vacation leave. 

7.5  Leave Sell-Back 

On November 1 of each year, an employee may make an irrevocable election to cash out vacation that 
will accrue in the next calendar year prior to December. The employee can elect to receive up to 50%

[...]

employee plus one, or employee only, to employee’s account. 

9.6.2 Medical In-Lieu 

Employees hired before July 1, 2007, who opt out of medical, dental, and/or vision insurance 
receive the balance between the premiums paid, based on plan(s) enrollment, and the 
maximum in-lieu amount of nine hundred and ninety six dollars ($996.00) per month prorated 
per pay period. Employees hired on or after July 1, 2007, are required to select a medical plan. 

9.6.3 Approved Account Uses 

The Cafeteria Plan may be used for one or more of the following purposes only: (1) payment of 
medical premiums that the employee is enrolled, (2) payment of dental premiums that the